YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 2090 GB adults, 2146 Germany adults, 1055 Spain
adults, 1010 Italy adults, 1018 France adults

Fieldwork: 26th April - 9th May 2024

General population Football fans (very interested) Very/fairly interested in football
Britain | Germany | Spain Italy | France Britain | Germany | Spain Italy | France Britain | Germany | Spain Italy | France
Weighted sample| 2090 2146 1055 | 1010 | 1018 389 412 227 193 185 766 894 498 435 385
Unweighted Sample| 2090 2146 1055 | 1010 | 1018 380 423 239 197 175 769 905 510 454 397
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
How interested, if at all, are you in football?
Very interested 19 19 21 19 18 100 100 100 100 100 51 46 45 44 47
Fairly interested 18 22 26 24 21 0 0 0 0 0 49 54 55 56 53
TOTAL INTERESTED 37 41 47 43 39 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Not very interested 18 19 26 24 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Not at all interested 44 37 27 33 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL NOT INTERESTED 62 56 53 56 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Don't know 1 2 1} 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
In the last 12 months, how much, if at all, do you recall seeing
campaigns aimed at tackling each of the following in professional
football in [respondent country]?
Racism
Seenalot 23 14 30 15 15 51 32 40 37 30 40 24 39 25 24
Seen a moderate amount 22 27 29 29 29 24 32 34 34 40 29 35 35 38 40
Seen a little 23 19 21 27 23 14 18 19 16 18 19 22 21 24 22
TOTAL SEEN 68 60 81 71 67 89 82 94 87 89 88 81 95 86 86
Not seenany 33 40 19 29 33 10 17 6 13 11 12 19 5 14 14
Sexism
Seenalot 8 5 15 8 9 15 8 14 12 21 12 7 14 10 13
Seen a moderate amount 15 17 21 19 20 22 26 23 30 28 22 23 26 24 28
Seen a little 24 23 28 28 29 33 29 28 28 28 31 30 33 33 33
TOTAL SEEN 47 45 64 55 58 70 63 65 70 77 65 60 73 68 75
Not seenany 53 55 36 45 42 30 38 35 30 23 35 40 27 32 25
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YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 2090 GB adults, 2146 Germany adults, 1055 Spain
adults, 1010 Italy adults, 1018 France adults

Fieldwork: 26th April - 9th May 2024

General population Football fans (very interested) Very/fairly interested in football
Britain | Germany | Spain Italy | France Britain | Germany | Spain Italy | France Britain | Germany | Spain Italy | France
Weighted sample| 2090 2146 1055 | 1010 | 1018 389 412 227 193 185 766 894 498 435 385
Unweighted Sample| 2090 2146 1055 | 1010 | 1018 380 423 239 197 175 769 905 510 454 397
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Homophobia (abuse against gay people)
Seenalot 9 6 9 7 17 1 9 12 21 15 9 9 9 17
Seen a moderate amount 16 18 15 16 23 29 23 21 20 35 24 24 19 20 32
Seen a little 24 22 27 28 29 26 25 27 31 26 28 28 34 33 31
TOTAL SEEN 49 46 51 51 51 72 59 57 63 82 67 61 62 62 80
Not seen any 51 54 49 49 38 28 41 43 37 18 33 40 38 38 20
Anti-Semitic abuse (abuse against Jews)
Seenalot 5 7 4 5 10 7 14 7 7 25 6 10 5 5 16
Seen a moderate amount 13 17 7 14 16 18 18 8 16 16 17 21 9 19 22
Seen alittle 17 20 19 23 27 27 27 17 25 32 25 27 22 26 32
TOTAL SEEN 35 44 30 41 53 52 59 32 48 73 48 58 36 50 69
Not seen any 65 56 70 59 47 48 41 68 52 27 52 41 64 50 31
Islamophobic abuse (abuse against Muslims)
Seen a lot 5 5 6 3 9 5 8 7 6 26 5 7 7 4 15
Seen a moderate amount 10 15 11 10 17 15 19 14 10 19 14 20 15 1 23
Seen a little 18 20 24 21 27 25 25 27 26 27 24 28 30 27 32
TOTAL SEEN 33 40 42 34 53 45 52 48 42 73 43 55 52 42 70
Not seen any 68 59 58 66 47 55 48 52 58 27 57 46 48 58 30
Abuse against match officials
Seenalot 7 9 12 5 14 19 16 17 9 34 14 13 16 7 24
Seen a moderate amount 17 23 23 15 28 33 36 30 16 33 28 33 29 20 36
Seen a little 24 24 28 25 25 30 30 26 30 21 33 31 31 33 25
TOTAL SEEN 48 56 63 45 67 82 82 72 55 87 75 77 76 60 85
Not seen any 52 44 37 55 33 18 19 28 45 13 25 22 24 40 15
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YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 2090 GB adults, 2146 Germany adults, 1055 Spain
adults, 1010 Italy adults, 1018 France adults

Fieldwork: 26th April - 9th May 2024

Weighted sample
Unweighted Sample

Abuse between fans
Seen a lot
Seen a moderate amount
Seen a little
TOTAL SEEN

Not seen any

How widespread would you say each of the following are in
professional football in [respondent country]?

Racism
Is very widespread
Is moderately widespread
TOTAL WIDESPREAD
Is not very widespread
Not widespread at all
TOTAL NOT WIDESPREAD
Don't know
Sexism
Is very widespread
Is moderately widespread
TOTAL WIDESPREAD
Is not very widespread
Not widespread at all
TOTAL NOT WIDESPREAD

Don't know

General population

Football fans (very interested)

Very/fairly interested in football

Britain | Germany | Spain Italy | France Britain | Germany | Spain Italy | France Britain | Germany | Spain Italy | France
2090 2146 1055 | 1010 | 1018 389 412 227 193 185 766 894 498 435 385
2090 2146 1055 | 1010 | 1018 380 423 239 197 175 769 905 510 454 397
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
7 15 12 1 13 16 29 15 15 30 12 23 14 14 21
15 29 25 22 26 24 36 31 25 27 23 38 31 27 34
23 18 29 26 24 29 18 32 33 23 31 21 34 33 24
45 62 66 59 63 69 83 78 74 80 66 82 80 75 78
55 39 34 41 37 31 16 22 26 20 35 18 20 25 22
25 12 29 20 22 32 19 40 34 33 28 15 33 26 26
31 28 35 42 37 32 38 36 43 41 36 36 40 47 42
56 40 64 62 58 64 57 77 76 74 64 51 73 72 68
13 23 14 17 17 21 30 13 12 11 20 30 17 17 16
6 1 8 6 8 10 7 8 8 10 9 9 8 7 9
19 34 23 22 24 31 37 22 20 20 29 39 25 24 24
25 26 13 15 17 6 7 2 4 6 8 10 2 4 7
17 9 18 15 19 17 9 10 15 26 16 8 14 12 18
29 23 31 30 33 36 27 36 39 34 35 27 35 34 36
46 32 48 44 51 53 36 46 54 60 51 35 49 46 54
15 23 23 24 20 23 35 32 25 23 22 33 29 31 25
10 14 13 10 8 14 17 17 16 8 14 16 16 14 8
25 37 36 33 28 37 52 49 41 30 36 49 45 44 33
29 30 16 23 21 9 12 5 6 10 13 16 5 9 13
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YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 2090 GB adults, 2146 Germany adults, 1055 Spain
adults, 1010 Italy adults, 1018 France adults

Fieldwork: 26th April - 9th May 2024

General population Football fans (very interested) Very/fairly interested in football
Britain | Germany | Spain Italy | France Britain | Germany | Spain Italy | France Britain | Germany | Spain Italy | France
Weighted sample| 2090 2146 1055 | 1010 | 1018 389 412 227 193 185 766 894 498 435 385
Unweighted Sample| 2090 2146 1055 | 1010 | 1018 380 423 239 197 175 769 905 510 454 397
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Homophobia (discrimination against gay people)
Is very widespread 14 12 13 12 18 15 13 16 16 27 14 12 14 12 20
Is moderately widespread 29 24 25 32 34 31 27 27 32 31 34 27 26 33 34
TOTAL WIDESPREAD 43 36 38 44 52 46 40 43 48 58 48 39 39 45 53
Is not very widespread 16 24 25 25 20 30 34 28 29 20 26 32 31 31 25
Not widespread atall 9 12 19 9 7 15 14 23 15 1 13 14 24 14 9
TOTAL NOT WIDESPREAD 25 36 43 34 27 45 48 52 43 31 39 46 55 45 34
Don't know 31 28 18 22 21 9 12 6 9 1 13 15 6 10 13
Islamophobia (discrimination against Muslims)
Is very widespread 10 7 7 5 12 9 10 10 7 23 8 8 7 5 16
Is moderately widespread 20 19 17 20 23 23 20 18 19 23 23 21 18 21 25
TOTAL WIDESPREAD 30 26 25 25 36 32 30 27 26 46 31 29 25 26 40
Is not very widespread 18 26 27 28 24 27 37 33 35 25 26 36 32 35 27
Not widespread atall 15 17 25 18 16 26 21 31 27 18 23 20 33 24 19
TOTAL NOT WIDESPREAD 33 43 52 46 40 53 58 64 61 43 49 56 65 59 46
Don't know 38 31 23 29 24 15 1 8 13 12 19 15 10 15 14
Anti-semitism (discrimination against Jews)
Is very widespread 7 7 5 5 11 6 11 7 9 21 6 8 5 6 13
Is moderately widespread 17 18 10 18 21 18 20 8 22 19 19 21 8 23 23
TOTAL WIDESPREAD 24 25 14 23 32 24 31 15 31 40 25 29 13 29 36
Is not very widespread 20 28 24 30 28 32 36 28 29 29 29 34 30 32 31
Not widespread atall 16 17 36 19 15 28 22 50 25 18 23 22 45 25 20
TOTAL NOT WIDESPREAD 36 45 60 50 42 60 58 77 53 47 52 56 75 57 51
Don't know 40 31 25 28 25 16 1" 8 16 12 22 15 12 14 13
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YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 2090 GB adults, 2146 Germany adults, 1055 Spain
adults, 1010 Italy adults, 1018 France adults

Fieldwork: 26th April - 9th May 2024

General population Football fans (very interested) Very/fairly interested in football
Britain | Germany | Spain Italy | France Britain | Germany | Spain Italy | France Britain | Germany | Spain Italy | France
Weighted sample| 2090 2146 1055 | 1010 | 1018 389 412 227 193 185 766 894 498 435 385
Unweighted Sample| 2090 2146 1055 | 1010 | 1018 380 423 239 197 175 769 905 510 454 397
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
And how much of a problem would you say each of the following are
in professional football in [respondent country]?
Racism
A very serious problem 28 19 31 32 36 33 32 45 41 45 30 25 35 33 40
A fairly serious problem 28 24 31 33 29 37 29 29 34 31 36 31 34 40 32
TOTAL 'A SERIOUS PROBLEM' 56 43 62 65 64 70 61 74 75 76 66 56 69 73 72
Not a very serious problem 12 18 17 10 11 19 20 16 8 12 17 22 19 12 13
Not a problem at all 7 13 9 9 7 7 13 8 12 7 9 13 8 10 7
TOTAL 'NOT A SERIOUS PROBLEM' 19 31 26 19 18 26 33 24 20 19 26 35 28 22 20
Don't know 26 26 12 17 18 5 7 2 4 5 8 10 3 5 8
Sexism
A very serious problem 17 13 20 22 28 15 16 21 24 31 15 13 20 21 27
A fairly serious problem 26 21 29 27 31 33 25 27 29 38 32 26 30 31 36
TOTAL 'A SERIOUS PROBLEM' 43 34 50 50 60 48 41 49 53 69 47 39 50 52 63
Not a very serious problem 19 23 21 16 15 31 31 29 20 16 29 31 27 21 18
Not a problem atall 9 15 14 12 6 13 18 17 17 8 13 16 17 16 7
TOTAL 'NOT A SERIOUS PROBLEM' 28 38 35 28 21 44 49 46 38 24 42 47 44 37 26
Don't know 30 28 15 22 20 8 10 5 10 7 12 13 6 11 1
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YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 2090 GB adults, 2146 Germany adults, 1055 Spain
adults, 1010 Italy adults, 1018 France adults

Fieldwork: 26th April - 9th May 2024

General population Football fans (very interested) Very/fairly interested in football
Britain | Germany | Spain Italy | France Britain | Germany | Spain Italy | France Britain | Germany | Spain Italy | France
Weighted sample| 2090 2146 1055 | 1010 | 1018 389 412 227 193 185 766 894 498 435 385
Unweighted Sample| 2090 2146 1055 | 1010 | 1018 380 423 239 197 175 769 905 510 454 397
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Homophobia (discrimination against gay people)
A very serious problem 16 15 19 23 31 15 18 23 24 38 14 16 19 21 30
A fairly serious problem 27 23 23 28 29 31 28 28 30 29 33 29 26 32 33
TOTAL 'A SERIOUS PROBLEM®' 43 38 42 51 60 46 46 52 54 67 47 45 45 53 64
Not a very serious problem 17 20 24 17 14 30 26 19 18 16 26 27 25 21 17
Not a problem atall 10 15 19 12 7 16 18 26 22 1 14 16 24 17 9
TOTAL 'NOT A SERIOUS PROBLEM' 27 35 43 29 21 46 44 45 40 27 40 43 49 38 26
Don't know 30 26 16 21 19 9 10 3 7 6 13 12 6 9 10
Islamophobia (discrimination against Muslims)
A very serious problem 12 10 1 13 24 9 12 16 14 33 8 10 12 13 25
A fairly serious problem 20 19 16 23 24 22 24 17 15 27 24 23 15 23 29
TOTAL 'A SERIOUS PROBLEM' 32 29 27 37 438 31 36 33 30 60 32 33 27 36 54
Not a very serious problem 18 24 27 18 19 31 29 29 24 16 28 31 32 22 21
Not a problem atall 14 18 27 18 12 25 23 31 30 15 21 22 32 27 13
TOTAL 'NOT A SERIOUS PROBLEM' 32 42 54 36 30 56 52 60 54 31 49 53 64 49 34
Don't know 36 30 19 27 22 13 12 7 16 9 18 14 9 15 12
Anti-semitism (discrimination against Jews)
A very serious problem 11 12 10 16 26 9 19 13 15 32 10 14 1 15 28
A fairly serious problem 19 19 13 22 26 20 23 17 22 28 21 23 15 25 29
TOTAL 'A SERIOUS PROBLEM' 30 31 23 38 52 29 42 30 37 60 31 37 25 40 58
Not a very serious problem 20 22 23 19 18 34 26 24 22 18 30 28 28 23 21
Not a problem at all 14 17 33 18 8 24 22 41 27 14 21 21 37 24 1
TOTAL 'NOT A SERIOUS PROBLEM' 34 39 56 37 26 58 48 64 49 32 51 49 65 47 32
Don't know 37 29 21 26 22 14 10 6 14 8 18 13 10 13 10
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YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 2090 GB adults, 2146 Germany adults, 1055 Spain
adults, 1010 Italy adults, 1018 France adults

Fieldwork: 26th April - 9th May 2024

General population Football fans (very interested) Very/fairly interested in football
Britain | Germany | Spain Italy | France Britain | Germany | Spain Italy | France Britain | Germany | Spain Italy | France
Weighted sample| 2090 2146 1055 | 1010 | 1018 389 412 227 193 185 766 894 498 435 385
Unweighted Sample| 2090 2146 1055 | 1010 | 1018 380 423 239 197 175 769 905 510 454 397
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
And thinking about how widespread and how much of a problem you
consider each of the following to be in professional football in
[respondent country], do you think the situation now is better or
worse than it was 10 years ago, or is it about the same?
Racism
The situation is now much better than it was 10 years ago 11 7 14 9 7 19 10 14 14 17 17 9 16 13 12
The situation is now somewhat better than it was 10 years ago 24 16 21 18 14 30 19 22 22 19 32 18 22 19 18
TOTAL BETTER THAN 10 YEARS AGO 35 23 35 28 21 49 29 35 37 36 49 27 38 31 30
The situation is now about the same as it was 10 years ago 16 21 24 28 16 20 24 22 32 20 19 25 23 32 19
The situation is now somewhat worse than it was 10 years ago 11 16 17 16 16 12 21 21 10 13 12 19 20 16 17
The situation is now much worse than it was 10 years ago 6 11 12 10 25 9 14 19 13 24 8 13 15 12 24
TOTAL WORSE THAN 10 YEARS AGO 17 27 29 25 41 21 35 40 23 37 20 32 34 28 41
Don't know 31 29 13 19 22 10 12 3 8 7 13 15 5 9 9
Sexism
The situation is now much better than it was 10 years ago 12 7 18 7 8 19 10 21 14 21 17 9 20 12 14
The situation is now somewhat better than it was 10 years ago 28 19 29 20 19 38 20 26 21 21 35 21 30 21 23
TOTAL BETTER THAN 10 YEARS AGO 40 26 47 27 27 57 30 47 34 42 52 30 50 33 38
The situation is now about the same as it was 10 yearsago 15 24 23 29 20 18 32 29 32 26 18 30 25 32 24
The situation is now somewhat worse than it was 10 years ago 7 12 8 11 12 8 15 12 14 9 9 15 10 14 12
The situation is now much worse than it was 10 years ago 3 6 7 6 16 3 6 6 6 17 4 6 7 5 14
TOTAL WORSE THAN 10 YEARS AGO 10 18 15 17 28 1 21 18 20 26 13 21 17 19 27
Don't know 35 32 15 27 25 14 17 6 14 7 18 19 8 16 12
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YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 2090 GB adults, 2146 Germany adults, 1055 Spain
adults, 1010 Italy adults, 1018 France adults

Fieldwork: 26th April - 9th May 2024

General population Football fans (very interested) Very/fairly interested in football
Britain | Germany | Spain Italy | France Britain | Germany | Spain Italy | France Britain | Germany | Spain Italy | France
Weighted sample| 2090 2146 1055 | 1010 | 1018 389 412 227 193 185 766 894 498 435 385
Unweighted Sample| 2090 2146 1055 | 1010 | 1018 380 423 239 197 175 769 905 510 454 397
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Homophobia (discrimination against gay people)
The situation is now much better than it was 10 years ago 13 9 17 10 9 21 12 20 16 22 19 11 20 13 16
The situation is now somewhat better than it was 10 years ago 27 25 28 24 18 34 31 26 27 21 33 30 29 27 23
TOTAL BETTER THAN 10 YEARS AGO 40 34 46 34 27 55 43 46 43 43 52 41 49 41 39
The situation is now about the same as it was 10 yearsago 15 20 23 27 17 19 25 25 30 20 19 25 25 30 21
The situation is now somewhat worse than it was 10 years ago 8 11 9 9 15 10 13 12 6 10 8 13 10 10 14
The situation is now much worse than it was 10 years ago 3 5 6 7 18 4 6 10 10 19 4 6 8 7 17
TOTAL WORSE THAN 10 YEARS AGO 11 16 15 16 33 14 19 22 16 29 12 19 18 17 30
Don't know 34 29 17 23 23 13 14 7 11 8 16 15 8 12 10
Islamophobia (discrimination against Muslims)
The situation is now much better than it was 10 years ago 8 6 14 8 8 13 8 14 16 17 12 7 16 12 13
The situation is now somewhat better than it was 10 years ago 12 12 16 14 10 17 13 16 14 15 15 15 17 16 16
TOTAL BETTER THAN 10 YEARS AGO 20 18 29 22 18 30 21 30 31 31 27 22 32 29 28
The situation is now about the same as it was 10 years ago 18 25 29 29 18 26 35 34 34 23 24 34 33 32 22
The situation is now somewhat worse than it was 10 yearsago 13 15 1 1 16 14 17 14 10 14 14 16 12 13 16
The situation is now much worse than it was 10 years ago 5 8 6 5 19 5 10 9 4 20 5 9 7 4 19
TOTAL WORSE THAN 10 YEARS AGO 18 23 17 16 35 19 27 23 14 34 19 25 18 17 35
Don't know 45 34 25 34 29 26 17 13 21 12 31 19 16 23 15
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Sample Size: 2090 GB adults, 2146 Germany adults, 1055 Spain
adults, 1010 Italy adults, 1018 France adults

Fieldwork: 26th April - 9th May 2024

General population Football fans (very interested) Very/fairly interested in football
Britain | Germany | Spain Italy | France Britain | Germany | Spain Italy | France Britain | Germany | Spain Italy | France
Weighted sample| 2090 2146 1055 | 1010 | 1018 389 412 227 193 185 766 894 498 435 385
Unweighted Sample| 2090 2146 1055 | 1010 | 1018 380 423 239 197 175 769 905 510 454 397
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Anti-semitism (discrimination against Jews)
The situation is now much better than it was 10 years ago 7 6 13 8 8 14 7 15 13 20 11 7 14 11 14
The situation is now somewhat better than it was 10 years ago 10 12 14 13 9 14 15 17 16 16 13 15 16 16 13
TOTAL BETTER THAN 10 YEARS AGO 17 18 27 22 16 28 22 32 29 35 24 22 30 26 26
The situation is now about the same as it was 10 yearsago 19 24 30 29 20 30 30 32 38 26 26 31 33 34 27
The situation is now somewhat worse than it was 10 years ago 12 16 9 1 13 9 20 14 10 8 13 19 12 13 1
The situation is now much worse than it was 10 years ago 5 9 5 6 21 5 12 6 6 20 5 10 5 6 20
TOTAL WORSE THAN 10 YEARS AGO 17 25 14 17 34 14 32 20 16 27 18 29 17 19 31
Don't know 48 33 30 33 29 28 17 17 16 11 33 19 19 21 15
How positive or negative do you expect the response to be from each
of the following groups to male professional football players
revealing that they are gay?
The public generally
Completely positive 7 5 16 7 6 9 9 16 7 17 8 8 16 8 10
Mostly positive 33 20 25 15 16 41 26 26 21 19 42 26 27 19 22
TOTAL POSITIVE 40 25 41 22 23 50 35 42 28 35 50 34 44 28 32
Neutral 29 35 35 36 36 30 38 41 38 36 29 38 38 40 38
Mostly negative 10 15 13 21 18 12 15 12 24 15 1 17 13 22 16
Completely negative 1 4 2 3 6 3 3 2 4 6 2 2 2 4 4
TOTAL NEGATIVE 11 19 15 25 24 15 18 14 28 21 13 19 15 26 21
Don't know 21 21 9 17 18 6 8 3 6 7 8 9 4 7 9
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YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 2090 GB adults, 2146 Germany adults, 1055 Spain
adults, 1010 Italy adults, 1018 France adults

Fieldwork: 26th April - 9th May 2024

General population Football fans (very interested) Very/fairly interested in football

Britain | Germany | Spain Italy | France Britain | Germany | Spain Italy | France Britain | Germany | Spain Italy | France

Weighted sample| 2090 2146 1055 | 1010 | 1018 389 412 227 193 185 766 894 498 435 385
Unweighted Sample| 2090 2146 1055 | 1010 | 1018 380 423 239 197 175 769 905 510 454 397
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Their teammates
Completely positive 17 7 29 12 7 28 13 35 16 21 22 10 30 16 12
Mostly positive 35 17 24 22 17 43 25 27 33 27 44 24 28 26 28
TOTAL POSITIVE 52 24 53 35 24 71 38 62 49 48 66 34 58 43 40
Neutral 20 37 29 36 35 17 41 29 34 32 19 42 30 36 36
Mostly negative 4 12 7 15 2 10 6 7 4 10 6 10 1
Completely negative 1 3 1 2 6 2 3 1 2 1 2 2 2 5
TOTAL NEGATIVE 5 15 8 1 22 4 13 6 9 14 5 12 7 12 16
Don't know 23 23 9 19 20 8 9 3 9 6 10 12 4 10 8
Fans from that player's team

Completely positive 7 5 18 10 5 12 11 22 11 15 9 8 19 12 9
Mostly positive 30 16 23 16 13 45 26 28 28 23 42 24 27 23 23
TOTAL POSITIVE 37 21 41 26 18 57 37 50 39 38 51 32 46 34 32
Neutral 24 33 33 36 27 25 37 37 37 28 26 36 37 40 30

Mostly negative 13 19 13 16 25 10 15 8 14 18 12 18 1 13 20
Completely negative 2 4 3 4 12 2 3 2 4 10 2 3 3 4 10
TOTAL NEGATIVE 15 23 16 19 37 12 18 10 18 27 14 21 14 17 29
Don't know 24 22 9 18 18 6 8 3 7 7 9 10 4 8 8
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Sample Size: 2090 GB adults, 2146 Germany adults, 1055 Spain
adults, 1010 Italy adults, 1018 France adults

Fieldwork: 26th April - 9th May 2024

General population Football fans (very interested) Very/fairly interested in football
Britain | Germany | Spain Italy | France Britain | Germany | Spain Italy | France Britain | Germany | Spain Italy | France
Weighted sample| 2090 2146 1055 | 1010 | 1018 389 412 227 193 185 766 894 498 435 385
Unweighted Sample| 2090 2146 1055 | 1010 | 1018 380 423 239 197 175 769 905 510 454 397
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Fans from other teams
Completely positive 4 3 15 7 5 4 9 16 7 16 4 6 14 8 9
Mostly positive 10 8 15 10 10 13 14 17 15 19 14 13 16 14 18
TOTAL POSITIVE 14 1 30 16 15 17 23 33 22 35 18 19 30 22 27
Neutral 19 28 32 30 23 22 29 35 30 22 22 31 35 31 25
Mostly negative 32 29 22 26 25 38 31 22 31 20 38 31 25 28 24
Completely negative 11 8 7 9 18 18 9 7 10 17 13 8 6 9 15
TOTAL NEGATIVE 43 37 29 35 43 56 40 29 40 38 51 39 31 37 39
Don't know 24 23 9 19 19 6 9 3 8 5 9 12 4 9 8
And in the next 12 months, how likely do you think it is that any male
professional football players in [respondent country] will reveal that
they are gay?
Very likely 11 6 1 9 7 13 1 22 12 26 1 9 15 10 15
Fairly likely 30 25 21 23 21 32 27 24 27 22 35 31 26 31 30
TOTAL LIKELY 41 31 33 32 28 45 38 46 39 49 46 40 41 41 45
Not very likely 24 30 32 30 33 35 34 28 34 27 32 32 33 31 29
Not at all likely 8 14 13 10 15 10 15 12 12 17 9 14 12 9 15
TOTAL UNLIKELY 32 44 45 40 49 45 49 40 46 44 41 46 44 40 44
Don't know 27 24 22 28 23 10 13 14 15 7 13 13 15 19 10
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Sample Size: 2090 GB adults, 2146 Germany adults, 1055 Spain
adults, 1010 Italy adults, 1018 France adults

Fieldwork: 26th April - 9th May 2024

General population Football fans (very interested) Very/fairly interested in football
Britain | Germany | Spain Italy | France Britain | Germany | Spain Italy | France Britain | Germany | Spain Italy | France
Weighted sample| 2090 2146 1055 | 1010 | 1018 389 412 227 193 185 766 894 498 435 385
Unweighted Sample| 2090 2146 1055 | 1010 | 1018 380 423 239 197 175 769 905 510 454 397
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Which of the following do you think are the most responsible for
discouraging male professional football players from publicly
revealing that they are gay (i.e. to others outside their close friends
and family)? (Select up to three options)
Reaction from the media 52 33 43 31 Y| 60 33 38 25 39 56 34 4 29 39
Reaction from other teams' fans 40 29 35 32 37 56 45 37 32 37 52 39 40 36 39
Reaction from own team's fans 31 27 29 27 35 25 25 34 21 42 29 29 31 25 39
Reaction from teammates 20 20 17 16 29 19 25 22 14 29 19 23 18 16 29
Reaction from players at other teams 17 20 29 20 29 21 14 24 17 30 20 17 25 18 32
Reaction from their club 15 38 38 40 23 1 41 39 47 39 1 39 38 43 26
Someone else 3 11 3 2 2 5 16 5 4 2 4 15 5 3 2
Don'tknow 25 23 18 22 20 13 12 1 15 8 15 13 14 16 1

*Any percentages calculated on bases fewer than 100 respondents do not
represent a wide enough cross-section of the target population to be
considered statistically reliable. These figures should not be used.
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